HOUSE HEATING FUELS, NEW ENGLAND STATES, YEAR 2021

(U.S. CENSUS BUREAU)

CONNECTICUT
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MAINE
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MASSACHUSETTS
Fuel
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NEW HAMPSHIRE
Fuel

utility gas

bottled, tank, LP
electricity

fuel oil, kerosene
coal or coke

wood

solar

Number
506,772
80,721
258,306
532,053
843
22,992
2,966
14,306
9,354
1,428,313

Number
47,952
78,322
61,019

345,133
1,255
46,227
1,374
10,375
1,969
593,626

Number
1,411,895
129,599
492,336
649,036
1,320
30,651
5,807
21,455
16,919
2,759,018

Number
121,966
102,208
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218,724
847
30,381
890

Percentage

35%
6%
18%
37%
0%
2%
0%
1%
1%
1

Percentage

8%
13%
10%
58%
0%
8%
0%
2%
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1

Percentage

51%
5%
18%
24%
0%
1%
0%
1%
1%

1

Percentage
22%
19%
11%
40%
0%
6%
0%




other fuel 10,002 2%
no fuel used 4,243 1%
TOTAL 548,026 1
RHODE ISLAND

Fuel Number Percentage
utility gas 232,455 53%
bottled, tank, LP 20,854 5%
electricity 50,898 12%
fuel oil, kerosene 127,202 29%
coal or coke 338 0%
wood 4,581 1%
solar 482 0%
other fuel 1,870 0%
no fuel used 1,500 0%
TOTAL 440,180 1
VERMONT

Fuel Number Percentage
utility gas 50,677 19%
bottled, tank, LP 51,992 19%
electricity 22,510 8%
fuel oil, kerosene 105,005 39%
coal or coke 226 0%
wood 33,125 12%
solar 1,349 0%
other fuel 4,533 2%
no fuel used 746 0%
TOTAL 270,163 1
NEW ENGLAND

Fuel Number Percentage
utility gas 2,371,717 39.3
bottled, tank, LP 463,696 7.7
electricity 943,834 15.6
fuel oil, kerosene 1,977,153 32.7
coal or coke 4,829 0.1
wood 167,957 2.8
solar 12,868 0.2
other fuel 62,541 1.0
no fuel used 34,731 0.6
TOTAL 6,039,326 100

Source: U.S. Census Bureau. Data is 2021, 1-year estimate.
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